

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 22-6113 Name: Steven Tamez - 11/16/22

Type: Workers' Compensation

Status: Approved

Claims File created: 10/18/2022

In control: **Finance Committee**

On agenda: 11/16/2022 Final action: 11/17/2022

Title: Employee: Steven Tamez

> Job Title: Correctional Officer **Department: Corrections** Date of Incident: 11/04/2021

Incident/Activity: Petitioner injured his left little finger and right thumb in an altercation with a detainee.

Accidental Injuries: Left Little Finger; Right Thumb

Petition and Order No: 22 WC 009022

Claim Amount: \$1,967.71

Attorney: Argionis & Associates, LLC Date of Subcommittee Approval: N/A

Prior/pending claims: 05/29/2020 (\$31,884.29); 12/04/2019 (\$1,640.82); 11/11/2014 (\$12,662.03)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
11/16/2022	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass

Employee: Steven Tamez Job Title: Correctional Officer **Department: Corrections** Date of Incident: 11/04/2021

Incident/Activity: Petitioner injured his left little finger and right thumb in an altercation with a detainee.

Accidental Injuries: Left Little Finger; Right Thumb

Petition and Order No: 22 WC 009022

Claim Amount: \$1,967.71

Attorney: Argionis & Associates, LLC Date of Subcommittee Approval: N/A

Prior/pending claims: 05/29/2020 (\$31,884.29); 12/04/2019 (\$1,640.82); 11/11/2014 (\$12,662.03)